
CITY OF VINELAND, NJ 

ChangeOrder2-2023 Citywide Sidewalk 

RESOLUTION NO.  2024 -_______ 

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF AN 

AMENDATORY SUPPLEMENTAL CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 

TO CONTRACT NO. C23-0092, ISSUED TO CHARLES 

MARANDINO, LLC, MILMAY, NJ, IN THE AMOUNT OF 

$23,222.60. 

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Vineland, on July 11, 2023, adopted 

Resolution No. 2023-324, entitled “RESOLUTION RESCINDING AND VACATING THE BID 

OF MANNY CONCRETE, LLC FOR THE CITY WIDE SIDEWALK PROJECT AND 

AWARDING THE BID TO THE LOWEST ACCEPTABLE BIDDER, CHARLES 

MARANDINO LLC, MILMAY, NEW JERSEY.”; and  

WHEREAS, N.J.A.C. 5:30-11.1, et seq., sets forth the requirements for the processing of 

change orders; and 

         WHEREAS, the City Engineer has requested that an amendment be made to contract 

awarded to Charles Marandino, LLC, Milmay, NJ for the 2023 Citywide Sidewalk Program, as 

authorized by Resolution No. 2023-324: said amendment is necessary to provide for adjusted 

quantities based on final as-built measurements; and 

WHEREAS, the City of Vineland desires to comply with said requirements of N.J.A.C. 

5:30-11.9, et seq., and to that end herewith files with the governing body a report stating the facts 

involved and indicating that the proposed change order may be allowed under these regulations; 

and 

WHEREAS, the Chief Financial Officer has certified the availability of funds for the 

amendatory supplemental change order for which authorization is requested in the amount of 

$23,222.60; now, therefore, 

         BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Vineland that said amendatory 

supplemental change order #1 to Contract No. C23-0092, issued to Charles Marandino, LLC, 

Milmay, NJ, in the amount of $23,222.60, be and the same is hereby ratified and approved. 

 Adopted:   

______________________________

President of Council

ATTEST: 

______________________________

     City Clerk

45



9!'SFs**l:e
February 6,2024

REPORT

TO: THEMAYORANDCOUNCIL

Amendatory Supplemental Change Order No. I
Contract No. C23-0092
2023 Citywide Sidewalk Program
Charles Marandino. LLC. Milmav. Ni

We are requesting an amendatory supplemental change order be issued to Contract No. C23-
0092, issued to Charles Marandino, LLC, Milmay, NJ for the 2023 Citywide Sidewalk
Program. This contract was authorized by Resolution No. 2023-324, adopted by City Council
on July 1 1, 2023.

The change order requested, in the amount of $23,222.60 represents adjusted quantities based
on final as-built measurements.

This change order #l (523,222.60) represents an increase of approximately 3.60% over the
original contract amount of $644,726.00.

The amendatory supplemental change order for which authorization is herein requested may be
authorized in accordance with N.J.A.C. 5:30-11.1 et seq.

ued,

Ro E. Dickenson, Jr.
Business Admini

RD/rl
Encl.

ly

EI
S@iat anangctrran's tor persons wilh disabitities may be macte il r.questecl ln a.tvance by cofitacting the Business Admioistuor's olfice at
A5&79.14nO.



WHERE ffS ALWAYS GROtf'flG SEASO'Y

VINELAND

0

Xlichael Russo
Assbtant Engineer - Civil
mrusso@vinelandcity.org
www.vinelandcity.org

Jonuory 23,2024

640 E. Wood Skeet
PO Box 1508
Vineland, NJ 08362-1508
Phone: (856) 794-4090
Fax: (856) 405-4606

MEMORANDUM TO: Bob Dickenson, Business Administrotor

RE: 2023 Citywide Sidewolk
Vorious Locotions
Chonge Order #l - F,NAL
Engineering File#: 2$005
CI #:23-0092

Attoched is o Posilive (+) chonge order for $23,222.60 (+3.60%). This is Chonge
Order # I for this project. This is the finol chonge order for the project.

The originol controcl omount for this projecl is $644,726.00. Finol Chonge Order
No. I is $23,222.60, which increoses lhe totol controcl omounl to $667,948.60.

One supplemenlol item wos odded to the controct (Gutter - Howord Street).
The City negolioted lhe unit price for lhis concrele gutter ilem from $49lLF to
$45/LF. Also, odditionol locotions were odded for concrele replocemenl within
the originol controct locotions. As such, some finol quonlilies hod mojor
increoses in controct items, notobly in concrete curb ond 6" drivewoy.

lf you hove ony queslions or commenls, pleose feel free lo contocl me of ony
time ot exl.4092.

Sincerely,

Michoel Russo
Assislonl Engineer - Civil

CC:

E Spacial afiangqneots lor pe6ons with .tisabilities may be maate lI rquested in
aclvance by conltacting the Business AclminEtrato/s otflce at ASEfgtUltU-

clwoF

JAN 23 nzq

Dovid J. Moillet, City Engineer
Jim Neher, Director of Public Works
Suson Boldosoro, C.F.O.
Jeonine Meneghetli, Purchosing Agent



REQUEST FOR CHANGE ORDER

FOR:

2023 Citywide Sidewalk (Various Locations)

TO: BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION

DE.ARTMENT. Engineering

This is a request for change 1

PROJECT NAME

FROM:

order # to Contract #

Mike Russo

23-0092 for:

Proj
".t 

Nun,,. 2023 Citywide Sidewalk

Name/Address of
COntfACtOr: Chades Ma.aridino, 233 Main Avenue, PO Box 20, M may, NJ 0E340

The change order is necessary because: (use additional pages ifnecessary to explain your reason
and you must attach *documentation to support the necessity ofthis change order.
t(Documentation from contractor, engineer, etc.)

Adjusted quantities based on final as-built measurements.

See attached final change order summary.

Original Contract Amount:

Amount of this change order:

Previous Change Orders:

Total Revised Amount:

S
644,726.00

s 23,222.60

0.00$

S
667,948.60

David J. Maillet, City Engineer

PrinVtype Signature

)

Please provide the account number that the change order will be charged to:

c-04-00-000-22 22-7 800 I
Account #

APPROVED BY:

NOTE:
CHANGE ORDERS CANNOT EXCEED 20% OF THE ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT

CC: Purchasing Division



l!O
u

F
O

22r<o-l"
'q

cv-

e
q

qaD
-

qt-

J2<
l

-=
8

o

q
9c1-

ol
ci(r-

oc
ci.!

F.JF
<

z
E

)
F

O

E
T

o-

qo-

cra)-

EF
--

qro-

qNF
j

I
<

i
E()-

oN

B
U

at'EA2
<

=

E
E

_
:

F
 

III
(,c)
fr*
6=(rf

Id

q

O
>

llt L
F

E

3?ia
-

n
a6q

Fzl
,l

J
J

zoF

brcz3d

.!

zoFctoulo

JodFzoUUadF

E
I

tsozlJJ

o

Ed)(J,..t

(JFcq,t

g,t
Fg.)

UzUI

vUEFiJ>l!6trl
FlrldUzU

JYJ!l
iFadu.: ID

A
o

Z
fr

U
X

>
)Z

<
Q

>
E

glF

d. --

T
(J

!.ld,
d.O
>

z
C

qr
ut

3"9
eea
)r-*

=
33

;r8
r9a
9H

e
C

O
Jf,

?H
T

t!xot0q]JFl!d

l!tl'Ir
*a&
!ol:l
X

e=
oJo
<

aZ
^t<
oa-"
<

!a'A
E

)i
O

O
i!

sQ
*

2., 
Z

llJ<
O

oou

*;\O
 ql

>
>

)z
6r(J
6'=

=
t1 (llF

33;.
dd2
<

ugJ
xP

>
>

 <
 ,,'t

xE
h

idz

v<
.)

F;zJooF

= utE
ci

n
n

N

Noo.liNFL)aE
r

()o,.Ia?aEE
i

C
)

E
I

C
J

&AMdBr'IAtD
^

dvaaF
A

5<E
 *s

o 
zx

o 
taO

N
 

Id 
C

Q
I 

J^
;: 

{{
P

 
lE

 l'r -
5 

0P
g

^-a63
..+

O
lx

h3h<
z

iliar
E

+
E

=
E

8e8frE

co-

q

..!

F
t;F

-
1ili"i

E3

Id.tll (\l
gbu9
oE

,
zo-
Io



N

cir\t-

ILosr
F

O
22t<o-l"

ql'-
qr,.

u?(o-

-\.
<

f
E

*
eN

.
cio-

q(t-
ci.!

ct(o-

F(JF
<

z
d.)
F

O

E
=

oqrr-
c;rar-

qo-
<

)-

q.D
-

E
U

E
r.

-Ee=

E
I

F
 

IIJ
oo
E

T
zEO

z
(JJ

e

6>U
l l-

,g,
i<?a

q
d,]

ET
I,J

otrU
J

ozI(_)

trFoF

c11F

o
F

E
fr

LE?6

"i

qolF
.

otzl

bz=

Fz
Fz)

ez)
...1

brE
E

2<8d

sq

q

-IFgd,.JqU
J

o

ozotrl
I!od

v3ll,l
B

I
d,FzX

H
!l i!
tn>

=
9

P
ir

oFt!IF(,z,1, d
iPl! i!
r,9 .l
>

?

=
!

(;6

oFt!llJdFzX
P

14 i{
gJ >
Y

A
IIJ b

Fg1t44FzF
-

x-r'.1 il'l
gr>

=
e

tll 
;o

E
rr

lFItllrlcFZFIxE
I

all

otrJ
d

F!!s.l
dFodoq,l
FF)

ulozIoLIFtoLL
t-zt!ovIU(!JFoF

ELIJ
otro

E
l:

ru Ll
og
tgo>o-z,<t
t=<
d

ho
F

E
2v)
H

3I
ru ol
cF

l

F(.)

dFzooJzEoFzlo=

dzEuJoEoL!ozIOall!

FoEFzoooU
J

Fofol!oFzfo=

= ltlF
Nn

l.:n
n

-t
a1

i

lll ltlllt

llItll
il

dT
IJ N

O
E

neoN
6RztL
Io

'6)

uJao+o=jpo

oo€goo

i(]o!oEEoE

rlo-

qq

Lz

a



Charler Marandino, LLC

PO 8ox 20

Milm., NJ 08332

2023 Citywide Sid€walk
Attni Steph.nie W.kely, Engine€rinA

ITEM DESCRIPTION

1.1 1 LS s 10,000.00 5 10,0m.00 1 $ $,mo.m
2.1.2 ClearinaSite 1 LS 5 40,000.00 $ 4O,0OO.0O I s 40,000.m

3 Curb 2130 5Y s 35.00 s 95,s50.m 20@ !174.7 s 111,11450
3.3.1 Concrete Sidewalk 4" Thick 3541 5 1(rc.00 s 358,7m.00 2167 7247.22 s u4,222.6
3.3.2 Concrete sidewalk 5" Thick Reinforc€d 469 5Y s 110.m S 51,s9o.oo 395 120.43 S s0,697.30
3.3.3 Concr€t€ Driveway 5" Ihick Reinlorced 247 5Y 5 110.00 s 27,170.m 239 134.13 S 41,044.30
3.4.1 s 90.00 S 8,7m.m 276 32 S 22,320.m

4.71.1 16 s 10 s 16.00 15 s 16.00

Srm 5 1(rc.(rc 5
7.1.1 H MA Oriveway Adjunment 3'' 55 s 1m.m s 6,s00.00 35.01 0 S 3,sor.m
8.1.1 1520 Srm S 1,520.m 1520 170 s 2,290.@
8.2.2 1520 5Y 1.00 s 1520.m 1520 770 s 2,290.@
8.4.3 Remove Tree 18" 24" 1 s r,sm-m s r"s@.m 1 s 1,500.00
8.4.4 Remove Tree 24" - 30" 5 5 r,8oo.m s 9,000.00 5 s 9,mo.0o
8.4.5 Remove Tree 30" - 36" 2 5 2,500.00 S 5,om.m L $ 2,5oo.oo
a_4.6 R€move Tr€e 36" - 48" 4 s 2,800.00 I U"2m.m 4 s 11,200.00
8.4-8 s 400.00 $ 1,600.00 5 1,500.00
5-1 192-3 s 45.00 S &6s3.so 192.3 s 8,6s3.s0

R€quest for P.yhent
Oriainal Contract Amount

Revi5€d Contract Amount

Connact Compl€t€d to Oate

tess 2% Retainage of Contract

Current Payment Due

Less Pendint Payment

Cur€nt Payment Oue not including Retainage


